which the tender is made, it will be sufficient if particulars regarding the 

previous occasion on which the said certificate was produced, to be given.  

(iii) All tenders received without a certificate as afore-mentioned will be 

summarily rejected.  

4.  Each tenderer must pay, as Earnest Money, a sum of Rs.37,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty seven thousand only) including the basic rate and Goods and  Sales Tax 

(GST) into the branch of State Bank of India or in to the Government Treasury or 

sub-Treasury within the jurisdiction of the Executive Engineer concerned to the credit 

of revenue deposits on behalf of the Executive Engineer of the Division and enclose

[...]

Lower Cauvery Basin Circle, Thanjavur. 

PERCENTAGE TENDER SYSTEM. 

Name of Work: -  “Rehabilitation of Sendan Eri in Sendankadu Village of 

Pattukkottai Taluk in Thanjavur District.” 

Date of Tender: - 12.05.2022      EMD:- Rs. 37,000/- 

Estimate Value of Tender :-  Rs.53,07,065/- (Rupees Fifty three lakhs seven 

thousand and sixty five only) 

I/We …………………………………………………………, offer to execute the 

above work with tender premium of plus 

……………………………………..………....…..(in Words) Percentage / Minus 

…….…………………………………………...(in Words) Percentage over the 

departmental estimated value of work indicated above.

[...]

using 40 mm Maximum size machine broken stone 
aggregate for super structure in layers of not exceeding 
7.5cm thick including compacting, finishing  curing etc ., 
as per approved drawing and technical specifications 
and as directed by the Engineer in charge of the works. 

28 5056.34             
(Rupees Five 

thousand and fifty 
six and  paise thirty 

four only) 

1 m3                  
(One cubic 

metre)   

629514.33 

6 317.00 m3              
(Three 

hundred and 
seventeen 

cubic metre) 

Plain Cement concrete 1:3:6  (One cement, three sand 
and six aggregate) using 20mm size, hard blue granite

[...]

and laying the  concrete in layers of not more than 15 cm 
thick including shoring strutting and dewatering wherever 
necessary  consolidation and curing etc., complete 
complying with standard specification and as directed by 
departmental officers. 

28 5804.83                   
(Rupees Five 

thousand eight 
hundred and four 
and paise eighty 

three only) 

1 m3                  
(One cubic 

metre)   

1840131.11 

7 73.00 m3              
(Seventy 

three cubic 
metre) 

Cement concrete    1:2:4 ( one cement, Two sand and 
four aggregate)using 20mm size hard blue granite stone

[...]

jelly Using concrete mixer machine and vibrator for 
P.C.C laying in layers of not more than 15 cm thick 
consolidation and curing inclusive of all lead and lift etc.,  
complete complying with standard specification as 
directed by departmental officers. 

28 6395.83                   
(Rupees Six 

thousand three 
hundred and ninety 

five  and paise 
eighty three only) 

1 m3                  
(One cubic 

metre)   

466895.59 

8 282.00 m2              
(Two hundred 

and eighty 
two  square 

metre) 

Supplying and erection of steel centering for sides and 
soffits   Without strutting  for plain surface with all cross

[...]

B.G.10 stiffened with welded M.S.angles of size 25 x 25 
x 3mm for boarding laid over country wood joists of size 
10 X 6.5cm spaced 90 cm. complying with standard 
specification etc.and and as  directed by the Engineer 
incharge of the work. cted by the deparmental officers. 

30 & 46J 741.30               
(Rupees Seven 

hundred and forty 
one and paise 

thirty only) 

1 m2                 
(One square 

metre)   

209046.60 

Contractor                                  Superintending Engineer,WRD., 
                                                                                                                                                      Lower Cauvery Basin Circle, Thanjavur.

[...]

3mm for boarding laid over country wood joists of size 10 X 
6.5cm spaced 90 cm. Centre to center and supported by 
casurina props of 10 to 13 cm dia (spaced at 75cm. c/c) 
complying with standard specification etc.and and as  
directed by the departmental officers. 

30 & 46J 833.10                
(Rupees Eight 
hundred and 

thirty three and 
paise ten only) 

1 m2                 
(One square 

metre)   

467369.10 

10     9.00 m3              
(Nine  cubic 

metre) 

Reinforced Cement Concrete 1:1.5:3 (One Cement, one 
point five M sand and Three hard broken stone jelly) using 
20 mm gauge hard broken granite stone jelly for all RCC